File No.DAIC-11011/41/2021-DAIC-IT

For the selection of agency for Provision of Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Video Wall System, Accessories and other related works at Bhim Hall in Dr. Ambedkar International Centre, Janpath, NewDelhi-110001.

Dr. Ambedkar International Centre, Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment, Govt. of India (Department of Social Justice) invites online bids in two bid system from experienced and eligible contractors for Provision of supply, installation, testing and commissioning ofvideo wall system, accessories and other related works at Bhim Hall in Dr. Ambedkar International Centre, Janpath, New Delhi-110001

Start Date of TenderingDocument	08/03/2022 at 3:00 PM
Nameofthe Work	Provision of Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Video Wall System, Accessories and other related works at Bhim Hall in Dr. Ambedkar International Centre, Janpath, New Delhi -110 001.
BriefScope ofWork	Provision of supply, installation, testing and commissioning of video wall system, accessories and other related works. size of video wall1 8.897X10.629feet (5% deviation is allowed matching the resolution)
EstimatedCost	223.60Lakhs
Periodforcompletion	8weeks
Defectliabilityperiod	36 Months
EarnestMoneyDeposit	2% of the estimated project cost. In the shape of Demand Draft in the favor of Dr. Ambedkar International Centre, Payable atNewDelhi. Ministry of Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises (MSME) and the firm registered with Ministry / Department are exempted from submission of Bid Security. In lieu of Bid Security bidders should sign "Bids Security Declaration" accepting that if they withdrew or modify their bids during the period of validity etc. they will be suspended for the time specified in the tender documents. Bank details of DAIC are provided herewith for the purpose of preparation of BankGuaranteeonly: Name of Beneficiary: Dr. Ambedkar International Centre Bank: State Bank of IndiaA/C
	No.: 65194017644IFSCCode:SBIN0 050203 BGvalidityrequired upto36months

File No.DAIC-11011/41/2021-DAIC-IT

Non-refundable cost	Rs.2,000/-+ GST@18%i.e.Rs.2,360/-
of e-Tender processing	(Rupees Two Thousand Three Hundred and
fee	Sixty only) through e-payment only.
Last date & time of	Upto2/05/2022 by15:00HRS(IST)
submission of Online	
Tender	
Period during which hard copy in	Before and Up to 15: 00 HRS on 2/05/2022 in the
original of EMD, Cost of Tender	Office of the Director, 2 nd Floor, DAIC, Ministry of
Document, e-tender processing fee,	Social Justice & Empowerment, Govt. of India, 15,
Letter of Acceptance of tender	Janpath, New Delhi- 110001
conditions unconditional, and other	T
documents as per NIT shall be	
submitted.	
Date & Time of	06/05/2022at 15: 00HRS (IST)
opening of	
technical tender	
Date & Time of	Will be communicated technical qualified bidders.
Opening of	-
Financial Tender	
Validityofoffer	180 days from the date of opening of the
	tender.

The tender document can be downloaded from website daic.gov.in and eprocure.gov.in

[&]quot;Corrigendum, if any, would appear only on the DAIC website and not to be published in any News Paper".